**Full Title of the Projects:-** Diversion of 0.0244 ha of forest land permission for construction of approach Access CNG Station of IRM Energy Private Limited at (Sirhind-Chunni Road KM 1 to 2 R/s ) Vill: Attewali Tehsil & Distt: Fatehgarh Sahib. **Proposal No. :** FP/PB/Approach/151976/2022

# <u>CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER :-19</u> <u>DETAILED REPORT ON VIOLATION OF PROVISIONS OF FOREST ACTS</u>

The diversion case started when a application received from Sh. Prashant Sagar, Assistant Vice President, IRM House, Kalpana Society, Near Sardar Sewa Samaj, Off. C.G. Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380009 for Diversion of 0.0244 ha of forest land permission for construction of approach Access CNG Station of IRM Energy Private Limited at (Sirhind-Chunni Road KM 1 to 2 R/s ) Vill: Attewali Tehsil & Distt: Fatehgarh Sahib. The above application endorsed to Forest Range Officer, Sirhind for site inspection along with map of the site. Forest Range Officer, Sirhind has reported to this office that 0.0244 hac. forest area will be affected by this diversion and the user agency has violated the act by using 14 Sqmtr on Sirhind-Chunni Road KM 1 to 2 R/s prior approval of G.O.I. Forest Range Officer, Sirhind has issued a damage report No. 1683250 dated 10.11.2021 against the user agency under Indian Forest Act 1927 and the user agency has deposited the penalty. Penal compensatory afforestation may be imposed on the user agency before issuing the final NOC. After carefully examining the KML file of the project site it was found that the violation was committed by the user agency before obtained the NOC from the Fire Station Officer, Fire Station, Mandi Gobindgarh on 31.12.2019, the case is "recommended for approval with ten times penal CA" as per para no. 4 of proceeding received by PCCF letter No. 16133-35 dt. 5-8-2009.

Place:Patiala Date: APR 2022 VidhyaSagari R.U. ,IFS Divisional Forest Officer, Patiala Forest Division, Patiala.



### **REPORT REGARDING VIOLATION**

Full Title of the Projects:- Diversion of 0.0244 ha of forest land permission for construction of approach Access CNG Station of IRM Energy Private Limited at (Sirhind-Chunni Road KM 1 to 2 R/s) Vill: Attewali Tehsil & Distt: Fatehgarh Sahib. Proposal No. : FP/PB/Approach/151976/2022

## A) Diverted/Affected Forest Area/Trees/Poles/Plants (Proposed diversion details)

1	Area (ha)	0.0244
2	No. of Trees	
3	No of Poles	-
4	No of Plants	

#### **B)** Violation Details:

, <b>. 1</b>	Area (ha)	0.0014
2 .	No. of Trees	an the second
3	No of Poles	
4	No of Plants	

#### C) Details of Damage Report:

1	D/R No.	1683250
2	D/R Date	10.11.2021
3	D/R Details	User agency was used kaccha passage of 14 sqmtr.
4	Date of Violation	10.11.2021

#### D) Name of Concerned Officer/Official responsible for violation:

1	Block Officer,	Balwinder Singh
2	Forest Guard	Balwinder Singh

#### E) Action Taken Report:

1	Details of Action taken against responsible officer/officials	
2		The Forest Range Officer, Sirhind issued a damage report against user agency and the passage has been closed.
3	Comments of DFO	

Singnature..... . . . . . . . . . . . Name of DFO: VidhyaSagari r.u., IFS, **Divisional Forest Officer**, Patiala.

Office Stamp.....

168325U 2 2 2 CA 7 14 5 15 47 A.M. respire along 100.00 in the set want to first the set of mal in the 24 1990 - 1 A 11- デ 20 月 10 - 11 11 11 20 方 ਰਮ ਨੂੰ ਜ 7 नेवाल से तावत तोवों तेठ सिथिम ठवमाठ प्रारिधा 1.1.1 3'4523 mas is moldz = m/mes 223 वे मेर 2) 773 272 (राहदम निग्र 0.50 2322 2 2rozul 24 ml 43 4320 3 mægen 21 430 xm Smg 2 nures Am Ang Perens 2/3 B. mina ste sel samp stempsyzmix un anaral xal unxulszyns mm'sfreur avortmen Paman মতনা 2 3772, m/ 244. 3/21 み3 (の24 m/ 244 26 Pan um faul 221 (14 mm), Rs 4m22 3.50m [4 mm], 1.2 0001 artistics र के 200